Attestation Statements

7/16/2024

TO: Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046, USA

RE: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) request for (FCC ID:2BGHD-VL11001)

Chengdu Xiaochen Technology Co., Ltd, the undersigned, hereby authorize HOPEK CORPORATION INC to act as our designated U.S. agent for service of process, HOPEK CORPORATION INC accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

HOPEK CORPORATION INC accepts the responsibility to act as designated U.S. agent for service of process.

Applicant Information:

Company name: Chengdu Xiaochen Technology Co., Ltd

Contact Name: Wan Zu

Address: 3rd Floor, Building B15, Ganzhizhongguo Chengdu Center, No. 777 Huafu

Avenue Shuangliu County, Chengdu City, Sichuan province, China

Telephone No: 028-69652420 Email: zu.wan@sunateight.com

FRN: 0035439207

	wan zu.	
Signature:	No.	
Wan Zu		

U.S. Agent Information:

Company Name: HOPEK CORPORATION INC

Address: 4358 S BANNOCK ST ENGLEWOOD, CO 80110 United States

Date Dark

FRN: 0034562900

Contact Name:Peter Davis
Telephone No: 561-235-6113
Email: HopekPeter@gmail.com

Signature:	7000	4	10
_			

Peter Davis